
 

Contact Information: 4427-1 Akiya Yokosuka, Kanagawa   Phone: 046-855-5112  Fax: 046-855-5113

Regular
Processing 

Fee
Admission 

Fee Spring 
April - July

Fall 
September - 
December

Winter 
January - March

事務手数料 入学金

Senior Kindergarten

¥9,000

¥100,000
¥520,000 
(¥130,000)

¥520,000 
(¥130,000)

¥390,000 
(¥130,000)Junior Kindergarten ¥150,000

Pre-Kindergarten ¥150,000

Sibling Discount: We offer a discount for the second/third child entering HIS while the first/second 
child is still attending. Both children's tuitions will be eligible for a 10% discount. 

*This discount will be in affect only for full-time students' tuitions. (Excludes Material and Curriculum fees.) 
*This does NOT apply for Extend stay fee (school bus), Lunch, Uniform, Daycare, Afterschool and Weekend school, Kids and 
Moms class. 

兄弟姉妹割引：兄弟姉妹が同時期に在校している場合、それぞれの生徒の学費が10%割引になります。 
*Full-time（5days/week）の生徒のみの特典です。*スクールバス代、Daycare代、Lunch代、ユニフォーム代、Part-time、
Enrichment、Afterschool、Weekend、Kids & Moms クラスは対象外です。

EXTEND STAY FEE (School BUs)

Hayama 
Yokosuka

Yokosuka 
Zushi Other For Yokosuka 

(Spring,Fall/Winter)

Spring 
(April-July)

¥40,000 
(¥10,000)

¥44,000 
(¥11,000)

¥48,000 
(¥12,000)

¥40,000(¥10,000) 
秋谷･佐島･湘南国際村･子安･長坂(４丁目) 

¥44,000(¥11,000) 
長坂・荻野・長井・武・平作・小矢部・池
上・坂本・汐見台･鶴ヶ丘･林･阿部倉･太田
和・金谷・衣笠栄町・衣笠・平和台・逸見が
丘・望洋台・御幸浜・山科台・山中町 
¥48,000(¥12,000) 
上記以外

Fall 
(September-December)

¥40,000 
(¥10,000)

¥44,000 
(¥11,000)

¥48,000 
(¥12,000)

Winter 
(January-March)

¥30,000 
(¥10,000)

¥36,000 
(¥11,000)

¥36,000 
(¥12,000)

Materials/ 
Text & Workbook

These are not included in the tuition and will be charged separately. 
こちらは学費に含まれませんので別途請求となります。

Bus fees must be paid by term. Changes to the schedule cannot be made after the start of term.  
ターム途中の変更は、対応できかねますのでご了承下さい。

Hayama International School 
Tuition Information SY2020-2021 

Tuition and fees in and after this academic year are subject to change.

KEAP 
Pre-K(Part-time) 

Preschool

Processing 
Fee

Admission 
Fee Spring 

April - July

Fall 
September - 
December

Winter 
January - March

事務手数料 入学金

5 days/week

¥9,000 ¥50,000

¥520,000 
(¥130,000)

¥520,000 
(¥130,000)

¥390,000 
(¥130,000)

4 days/week ¥444,000 
(¥111,000)

¥444,000 
(¥111,000)

¥333,000 
(¥111,000)

3 days/week ¥332,800 
(¥83,200)

¥332,800 
(¥83,200)

¥249,600 
(¥83,200)

2 days/week ¥218,400 
(¥54,600)

¥218,400 
(¥54,600)

¥163,800 
(¥54,600)



 Payment Methods:お支払方法

Bank Transfer Information: 振込先

The payment method can be bank transfer, automatic bank debit, or credit card. 
お支払方法は銀行振り込み、銀行引き落とし、クレジットカード支払いのみ承っています。 

 Option 1 – Pay term tuition & fees in full via bank wire transfer. 
	             銀行振り込みで次ターム分全額納入します。 

 Option 2 – Pay monthly using automatic withdrawal from your bank account. (Please pay via 
wire transfer until automatic withdrawal processing is setup). 

                  学費を月割にて支払い、預金口座振替の申込をします。 

手続きが完了するまでの間は指定の銀行振り込みをします。 
口座振替の場合は別紙「預金口座振替申込書」のご記入をお願いいたします。 

 Option 3 – Pay by credit card. 
　             学費をクレジットカードにて支払います。 

※Bank transfer fee is paid by applicant. 振り込み手数料はご負担ください。  
※Refunds by payment may take up to 4 weeks. Bank transfer fee is paid by applicant. 
　返金の際には４週間ほどお時間がかかる可能性があります。振り込み手数料はご負担ください。

MUFG Bank, Ltd. Zushi Branch         三菱UFJ銀行　逗子支店	  

Checking Account:0158018            普通　0158018 
HSGE Inc.                            株式会社HSGE

Note:ご案内

※Tuition fees may be paid monthly installments, by the term or in full for the year.   
お支払いは、総額一括払い、ターム払い、分割払いにて受付けております。　　　 

※For Event, Insurance, Field Trip Fee are included in Tuition.  
授業料の中にイベント費、保険料、遠足費は含まれております。 

※Tuition fees for August will not be charged.  
授業料が分割払いの場合、8月分のお支払いはありません。 

※The monthly payment amount in parentheses is the term tuition divided by the number of 
months in the term. 

　月割でお支払いの方は上記の学費を各学期の月数で割ったものになります。（）内は月表示です。 

※There is no processing fee for admissions to Regular or KEAP from Kids & Mom ’s Class, 
Afternoon Classes, or Weekend School.  

　本校のKids & Mom’s Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend Schoolよりご入学の場合には事務手数料は
必要ありません。 

※You will be required to pay the difference in admission fee when you enroll from Kids & 
Mom ’s Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend School.  

　またKids & Mom’s Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend Schoolよりご入学の際は入学金の差額をお支
払い下さい。 

※Summer School and Spring School are not included in Tuition.  
　授業料の中にサマースクール、スプリングスクール費は含まれておりません。

Contact Information: 4427-1 Akiya Yokosuka, Kanagawa   Phone: 046-855-5112  Fax: 046-855-5113


